where residents share the entire structure and live, cook and function together as a single housekeeping

unit. 

Every “Congregate Family Living Facility” must further have originated as a private residence, shall be 

limited to no more than two (2) stories in height and shall not exceed two thousand five hundred (2,500)

gross square feet.

1) Congregate Living 4-6 Guests

2) Congregate Living 7-16 Guests